Common Specifications
Min Nom Max Units Notes
Input
Input Voltage 18 24 36 Vdc 50 V max < 100 ms
36 48 72 Vdc 100 V max < 100 ms
Isolation voltage 1500 Vdc
Control Voltage
Low = Off 4.5 Vdc

Hand Soldering Time 5 s iron temperature 425°C
Weight 120 grams
More Choices in DC-DC Converters
AM10 AV10 AVS10 AV20 AV25 AVS25 AV30-T AW30 AVH AVE
Power (W) 10 10 10 20 25 25 30 30 50-150 50-150
Inputs (V) 5 12,24,48 5 24, 48 24, 48 48 24, 48 24,48 48 48
Outputs 1 1,2 1 1,2 1, 2 3 3 1 1, 2 1
Isolation no yes no yes yes yes yes yes yes yes
Size 1''x1'' 1''x2'' 1''x2'' 1.6'' x2'' 2''x2.56'' 2.4''x2.8'' 2.5''x3'' 2.6''x3.1'' 2.28''x2.4'' 2.28''x2.4''
AV30-D Series Dual Output
2248 North First Street, San Jose, CA  95131    800-871-8626     408-943-8100     408-943-8106 fax     www.Avansys.com
Electrical Specifications
Nominal Output Output Short Circuit Noise Efficiency
Input Voltage Current Current (A) (mV pp) (%)
(V) (V) (A) typ typ max min typ
AV30-24D05 24 ±5 ±3 4.2 25 75 82 85
AV30-24D12 24 ±12 ±1.25 2 25 100 84 88
AV30-24D15 24 ±15 ±1 1.8 25 100 84 88
AV30-48D05 48 ±5 ±3 3.6 25 75 82 85
AV30-48D12 48 ±12 ±1.25 1.8 25 100 84 88
AV30-48D15 48 ±15 ±1 1.7 25 100 84 88
Features
30 watts of output power
Small 2.5” x 3” Footprint
Isolated Output